

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3952 OF 2006

JAYARAJA HEGEDE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv. (not present)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that an effort should be made to resolve the disputes between the parties through mediation. Let the matter be referred to Hon'ble Mr. Justice G. Patri Basavana Goud, a former Judge of Karnataka High Court residing at #58, 'GANGA' ISRO Road, Judicial Officers Layout, R.M.V. Extn., Bangalore-560094, for mediation. The learned mediator may fix his own terms of emoluments. The parties are directed to appear before the learned mediator on 21.02.2011 at 11 a.m.

List after receiving report from the learned mediator.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master